平成十六年四月十一
日
Murata Manufacturing Co., LtdMurata Manufacturing Co., LtdMurata Manufacturing Co., LtdMurata Manufacturing Co., Ltd
This PDF has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications.
Therefore, please approve our product specification or transact the approval sheet for product
specification before ordering. Product specifications in this PDF are as of March 2004. They
are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
MPU
Protection IC
N
TC
PRG
PRG
PRG
NCP
PRG
Shortage Protection for NTC ThermistorShortage Protection for NTC Thermistor
Over-Current
Protection
for MPU
Over-Current
Protection
for MPU
Current Control
for Trickle Charge Circuit
Current Control
for Trickle Charge Circuit
PRGPRGPRG
PRGPRGPRG PRGPRGPRG
PRGPRGPRGOver-Current Protection
for Protection IC
or for Voltage Detection IC
Over-Current Protection
for Protection IC
or for Voltage Detection IC
Chip POSISTOR Chip POSISTOR ®®
OverOver--Current ProtectionCurrent Protection
平成十六年四月十一
日
Murata Manufacturing Co., LtdMurata Manufacturing Co., LtdMurata Manufacturing Co., LtdMurata Manufacturing Co., Ltd
This PDF has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications.
Therefore, please approve our product specification or transact the approval sheet for product
specification before ordering. Product specifications in this PDF are as of March 2004. They
are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
Part Number Resistance
(at +25deg.C)
Maximum
Voltage
Non-Operating
Current (at +60deg.C)
Operating
Current (at -10deg.C)
 PRG21BB150MB1RK   15 ohm +/-20% 40 mA 140 mA
 PRG21BB220MB1RK   22 ohm +/-20% 30 mA 110 mA
 PRG18BB330MB1RB  33 ohm +/-20% 25 mA 85 mA
 PRG18BB470MB1RB  47 ohm +/-20% 20 mA 75 mA
 PRG18BB101MB1RB 100 ohm +/-20% 15 mA 55 mA
 PRG18BB221MB1RB 220 ohm +/-20% 10 mA 35 mA
 PRG18BB471MB1RB 470 ohm +/-20%  7 mA 25 mA
24 VDC
20 VDC
Part Number Resistance
(at +25deg.C)
Maximum
Voltage
Non-Operating
Current (at +60deg.C)
Operating
Current (at -10deg.C)
 PRG21BB150MB1RK   15 ohm +/-20% 40 mA 140 mA
 PRG21BB220MB1RK   22 ohm +/-20% 30 mA 110 mA
 PRG18BB330MB1RB  33 ohm +/-20% 25 mA 85 mA
 PRG18BB470MB1RB  47 ohm +/-20% 20 mA 75 mA
 PRG18BB101MB1RB 100 ohm +/-20% 15 mA 55 mA
 PRG18BB221MB1RB 220 ohm +/-20% 10 mA 35 mA
 PRG18BB471MB1RB 470 ohm +/-20%  7 mA 25 mA
24 VDC
20 VDC
Part Number Resistance
(at +25deg.C)
Maximum
Voltage
Non-Operating
Current (at +60deg.C)
Operating
Current (at -10deg.C)
 PRG21BC0R2MM1RA 0.20 ohm +/-20% 6 VDC 500 mA 2000 mA
Part Number Resistance
(at +25deg.C)
Maximum
Voltage
Non-Operating
Current (at +60deg.C)
Operating
Current (at -10deg.C)
 PRG21BC0R2MM1RA 0.20 ohm +/-20% 6 VDC 500 mA 2000 mA
New !New !
PRGPRGPRG
PRG18 / PRG21 seriesPRG18 / PRG21 series
Chip POSISTOR Chip POSISTOR ®®
( 0603 size / 0805 size )( 0603 size / 0805 size )
for Overfor Over--Current ProtectionCurrent Protection